
 

Updated event listings can be found online at:www.nassaucountyny.gov/Parks 
Edward P. Mangano                              Brian Nugent                                                                         

  County Executive                          Commissioner 

Revised: 8/31/15 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MUSEUMS  

UPCOMING EVENTS AND CLOSINGS 
All hours are subject to change. 

SEPTEMBER 
Sept. 12: Section VIII Relay Carnival 

 

Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat. Sept. 12:  9 am-11 am – Diving Events 

 10 am-2 pm – Swimming Events 

Sept. 18: Girl’s Catholic H.S. Relay Carnival Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Fri. Sept. 18:         5 pm-8 pm 

Sept. 19: Wantagh HS Dual Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat. Sept. 19:       11 am-1 pm 

Sept. 26: East Meadow HS Dual Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat. Sept. 26:       10 am-12 pm 

Sept. 28: Bellmore-Merick HS Dual Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Mon. Sept. 28:    4:30 pm-6:30 pm 

OCTOBER 
Oct. 3: Sewanhaka HS Three team Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat. Oct. 3:       2 pm-4 pm 

Sunday, Oct. 4: Marathon in area, Facility opens at 12 p.m. 

Oct. 5: East Meadow HS Dual Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Mon. Oct. 5:    4:30 pm-6:30 pm 

Oct. 11: Suffolk Cty. Swim Assoc. Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sun. Oct. 11:         8 am-12 pm 

Monday, Oct. 12: Columbus Day. Facility closes at 5 p.m. 

Oct. 14: Bellmore-Merick HS Dual Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Wed. Oct. 14:    4:30 pm-6:30 pm 

Oct. 17: L.I. Diving Dive meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat. Oct. 17:       12 pm-6 pm 

Oct. 19: Levittown HS Dual Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 
may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Mon. Oct. 19:    4:30 pm-6:30 pm 

 


